IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-13

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS & CO,
Petitioner,

V.

TRAVIS ABBOTT; JULIE ABBOTT,
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 4th day of August, 2023, three copies of the amicus
brief were mailed to the following counsel of record:

Paul D. Clement

CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC

706 Duke Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Jon Collins Conlin
Elizabeth E. Chambers
Frank Jerome Tapley
Mitchell Theodore

Brett Cooper Thompson
CORY WATSON

2131 Magnolia Avenue, S.
Suite 200

Birmingham, AL 35205
(205) 328-2200
jconlin@corywatson.com
echambers@corywatson.com
jtapley@corywatson.com
mtheodore@corywatson.com
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bthompson@corywatson.com

Matthew W.H. Wessler
GUPTA WESSLER LLP
2001 K Street NW
Suite 850 North
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 888-1741
matt@guptawessler.com

Counsel for Respondents
I also certify that a copy of the amicus brief was electronically mailed to

each counsel listed above, and that all parties required to be served have been served.

L

Jonathan S. Tam
DECHERT LLP

One Bush Street #1600
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 262-4518
jonathan.tam@dechert.com

Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae
Dated: August 4, 2023
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